1 2 3	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON		
5 4 5	ORDINANCE NO. 24-098		
6 7 8	APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD REGARDING SNOHOMISH COUNTY OUTREACH TEAM		
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	WHEREAS, the City of Lynnwood (hereafter "City") and Snohomish County (hereafter "County") have negotiated the terms of an Interlocal Agreement (hereafter "Interlocal Agreement") for the purpose of the County providing a pilot program that embeds a full time County- employed social worker within Lynnwood and Mountlake Terrace police force (hereafter "Services"); and		
16 17 18 19	WHEREAS, the City of Lynnwood commits to providing \$105,401 of the cost to embed a social worker in law enforcement from execution of the Interlocal Agreement and continuing until December 2024; and		
20 21 22	WHEREAS, the Interlocal Agreement outlines the duties of the respective parties and identifies the objectives and strategies of the pilot program; and		
23 24 25	WHEREAS, the County is agreeable to rendering such Services on the terms and conditions contained in the Interlocal Agreement; and		
26 27 28	WHEREAS, the Interlocal Agreement is authorized by and is consistent with the requirements of the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 39.34 RCW; and		
29 30 31 32	WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Council held a public hearing on, 2024, to consider approving the Interlocal Agreement and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign the Interlocal Agreement on behalf of the County.		
33 34	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED:		
35 36 37	Section 1. The County Council hereby adopts the foregoing recitals as findings of fact and conclusions as if set forth in full herein.		
38 39 40 41 42	Section 2. The Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive, or designee, to sign the Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and the City of Lynnwood Regarding Snohomish County Outreach Team.		

PASSED this day of	, 2024.
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
	Chonomian County, Waanington
	Council Chair
ATTEST:	
Deputy Clerk of the Council	
() APPROVED	
() EMERGENCY	
() VETOED	
	DATE:
	County Executive
ATTEST:	
Approved as to form only:	
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	